
Exhibit A 

glffi$s,'$ 4 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 

J, 

Grant Agreement No. 320006TT 

FOR 

Tangeri ne Power Corporatio n Commun ity-sola r Program Design Coord i nation 

Pursuant to Ordinance No. 1B5206 

This Grant Agreement was made and entered by and between Tangerine power Corporation hereinafter

called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and

through its duly authorized representatives, hereinaiter called city.
 

1. Additional funds will enable Contractor to extend and build upon existing activities necessary for
the completion of the deliverables defined in contract No. 32000677. 

2. Additional resources of $20,000 have been made available through a grant from the State of
Oregon, compensation of $20,000 is necessary to complete deliverábles. With this addition, total
compensation under the contract shall not exceed $120,000. 

3. The deliverables must be completed and the $20,000 in funding provided under this Amendment 
must be fully expended by July 31,2012. The contract term will òtherwise remain unchanged. 

4. The funding available under this Amendment is provided under DOE Agreement # SEp 1 2-1j1s
through the State of oregon through ARRA funding. A copy of the SEp contract has been
provided to Contractor by the City. As a condition of tñe terms óf the SEp contract, supplemental
terms and conditions apply to the amended Agreement. The SEP contract is incorporated byreference into the amended Agreement as ãn exhibit, as if set forth in full. Contractor
acknowledges that it has had the opportunity to review the terms and conditions of the SEp
contract, that Contractor will comply with the requirements of the SEP contract applicable to the
work and services to be provided under the amended Agreement to the extent identified in the
SEP contract. ln the event of any variance between thJterms and conditions of the amended
Agreement and the requirements of compliance with ARRA and applicable federal administrative
regulations promulgated under the Recovery Act, the terms and conditions of the federal
requirements and ARRA provisions shall control. The Contractor acknowledges that it must
incorporate the substance of these ARRA-related terms and conditions in a"ny subgrants or
awards of the grant funds provided under this amendment. 

1of2 REV 05/'1 7 



"d{}i:rri]1
å 4.) qJ ç La 'Li-

Other terms and conditions of Grant Agreement No. 32000677 shall remain unchanged and in full force
 
and effect.
 

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE:
 

Tanqerine Power Corporation
 

By: Date:
 

(Name and Title) 

Address:999 N. Northlake Way, #310 
Seattle, WA 98103 
Telephone: 

CITY OF PORTLAND: 

By: 
Susan Anderson, Director Date 
Bureau of Planning and Sustainability 

Approved as to Form: 

By:
 
Office of City Attorney Date
 

2of2 REV 05/17 


